
OJ/S S126
04/07/2014
225146-2014-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 1/4

04/07/2014 S126
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:225146-2014:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Reading: Health and social work services
2014/S 126-225146

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Reading Borough Council
Civic Offices
RG1 7AE Reading
UNITED KINGDOM
Telephone:  +44 1189372945
E-mail: corporate.procurement@reading.gov.uk
Fax:  +44 1189372278
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: www.reading.gov.uk

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.3) Main activity
General public services
Environment
Health
Housing and community amenities
Social protection
Recreation, culture and religion
Education

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
Comprehensive Drug and Alcohol Recovery and Treatment Service

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 25: Health and social services
NUTS code UKJ11

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:225146-2014:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:corporate.procurement@reading.gov.uk
www.reading.gov.uk


OJ/S S126
04/07/2014
225146-2014-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 2/4

04/07/2014 S126
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/4

Health and social work services. Health services. Counselling services. Social work and related services.
Services provided by medical personnel. Community health services. Guidance and counselling services.
Rehabilitation services. Services related to the detention or rehabilitation of criminals. Welfare services not
delivered through residential institutions. Services provided by nurses. Appointment of a contractor for the
provision of a Comprehensive Drug and Alcohol Recovery and Treatment Service for Reading. This contract
will bring together services which are currently provided by both in-house and external providers, and will
include pharmacological interventions, psychosocial interventions and criminal justice interventions with suitable
programmes leading to recovery.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
85000000, 85100000, 85312320, 85300000, 85141000, 85323000, 85312300, 85312500, 75231200,
85312400, 85141200

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Quality, sub-criteria included: Assessment, care planning, co-ordination, pathways & review (5%); Harm
reduction, specialist needle exchange and prevention of drug related deaths or injury and overdose (5%);
Structured Psychosocial interventions (5%); Pharmacological interventions and delivery of a shared care system
(5%); Interventions to reduce crime, re-offending and anti social behaviour (5%); Freedom from dependence on
alcohol (5%); Access to residential detoxification, treatment and aftercare (5%); Focus on children and families,
carers and safeguarding (5%); Recovery and aftercare (5%); Effective user and carer involvement (5%); Access
to mutual aid and peer support (5%); Support to access employment, training, education and volunteering (5%);
Support to access and sustain suitable accommodation (5%); Interventions aimed at improving mental and
physical health and wellbeing (5%); Staff competencies, recruitment, selection and ongoing employment (5%);
Premises (2.5%); Social Value Considerations (2.5%). Weighting 80
2. Price. Weighting 20

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
Contract No. SC128

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2013/S 240-417427 of 11.12.2013

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: SC128

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:417427-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S126
04/07/2014
225146-2014-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 3/4

04/07/2014 S126
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/4

V.1) Date of contract award decision:
20.5.2014

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 4
Number of offers received by electronic means: 0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Cranstoun
1st Floor, St Andrews House, St Andrews Road
KT6 4DT Surbiton
UNITED KINGDOM
E-mail: sbree@cranstoun.org.uk

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 10 220 000 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Value: 10 220 000 GBP

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: yes
Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties: 
Proportion: 49,0 %

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:
The contract term will commence on 1.10.2104 and will be for an initial period of 3 years with an option to
extend, which will be exercised at the sole discretion of the contracting authority, for up to a further period not
exceeding 2 years in total (24 months maximum extension).
This contracting opportunity was advertised on a voluntary basis as the subject of the contract is
considered to be services that fall within the scope of a Part B Service as listed in Schedule 3 of the Public
ContractsRegulations 2006 (as amended).
To view this notice, please click here:
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=99764302
GO Reference: GO-201471-PRO-5780193

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
Reading Borough Council
Department of Education, Adults and Childrens Services, Level 5, Civic Offices
RG1 7AE Reading
UNITED KINGDOM
E-mail: SC128@reading.gov.uk

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: Reading Borough Council has already incorporated a 10
day standstill period at the point the information on award of contract was communicated to all tenderers. The

mailto:sbree@cranstoun.org.uk
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=99764302
mailto:SC128@reading.gov.uk


OJ/S S126
04/07/2014
225146-2014-EN

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure 4/4

04/07/2014 S126
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Service contract - Contract award - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4/4

notification provided full information on the award decision. The standstill period, which was for a minimum 10
calendar days, provided time for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the award decision before the contract
was entered into.

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
1.7.2014


